

**INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO.
K-2021-165(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<i>Other General Requirements</i>				
B.4(9)	8.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,090.90	8,727.21		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/Signboard	16,570.96	16,570.96		
B.7(1)	2.83	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	22,491.89	63,652.04		
Part C			<i>Earthwork</i>				
104(1)b	0.71	cu.m.	Embankment from Common Borrow by Equipment	1,207.79	862.37		
104(4)	0.87	cu.m.	Gravel Bedding	1,271.99	1,111.90		
803(1)a	80.40	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (common soil)	301.05	24,204.63		
803(3)	19.87	cu.m.	Backfilling	105.34	2,093.40		
Part D			<i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete</i>				
900(1)	17.93	cu.m.	Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill	6,782.90	121,624.58		
900(1)b	8.85	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Tie Beam, column, Septic Vault and Beam)	7,643.58	67,641.13		
902(1)	2,726.35	kg	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures	81.92	223,334.85		
903(2)	47.74	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)	1,326.60	63,326.34		
Part E			<i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i>				
1007	4.20	sq.m.	Aluminum Glass Door (sliding type/swing type)	7,827.08	32,873.72		
1008	17.20	sq.m.	Aluminum Glass Window (sliding, awning, fixed)	4,960.25	85,316.28		
1010(2)b	7.98	sq.m.	Wooden Panel Door	6,780.43	54,107.83		
1013(2)c	26.00	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (gutter)	410.29	10,667.50		
1013(2)d	26.00	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (fascia cover)	423.79	11,018.44		
1014(a)	148.20	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets	648.00	96,034.07		
1027(1)	409.50	sq.m.	Cement Plaster Finish	218.46	89,460.26		
1032(1)a	409.50	sq.m.	Painting Works (Masonry)	318.36	130,367.89		
1032(1)c	185.14	sq.m.	Painting Works (Metal)	337.89	62,555.06		
1043(1)	1.89	sq.m.	PVC Doors and Frames	3,333.01	6,299.38		
1046	150.53	sq.m.	100mm CHB, including Reinforcing Steel	870.51	131,038.07		
1047(1)	1,168.83	kg	Structural Steel Roof Framing	95.56	111,693.13		
1047(2)c	480.48	kg	Structural Steel Purlins	86.53	41,574.69		
			GRAND TOTAL ABC		1,456,155.73		

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Purpose: Construction of Senior Citizen Center

Place of Delivery: Brgy. Pis-anan, Sibalom, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

**Signature of Supplier/ Contractor
over Company's printed name**